Klickitat County Port District No. 1

Change Order
2011-02 - 101 Parallel Bldg. Infrastructure

Number | Date

2011-02-01 ! August 3, 2011

Requester

Marc Thornsbury

Title

Modify Specifications for Rebidding

Description

Remove natural gas and electrical work, required to be performed by the service
providers NW Natural and Klickitat PUD (respectively), from the specifications,
adjust completion requirements for the proposed exterior repair and painting, and
modify deadlines as necessary to improve bidding results.

Reason

Only one bid was received in response to the Invitation To Bid. Statements from
plan holders indicated that problems obtaining information from some of the utilities
and concerns regarding the ability to complete the project in the time allotted may
have resulted in the low response. Port Commission voted to reject all bids,
instructed staff to modify the bid in an effort to elicit a better response, and rebid the
project.

Target Completion

August 15, 2011

Timeline Impact

n/a

Cost Impact

Charges estimated at $2,000. Total change order cost not to exceed $2,400.

Port of Klickitat DSP Architecture, PLLC

Agreed On | August 4, 2011 August 4, 2011
Agreed By | Marc Thornsbury \ Rangly SalisburyA
(signature) .

WD Sl

Completed On ‘

DSP Architecture, PLLC / Port of Klickitat Contract




